candidates and by 3 years for O.B.C. [non-creamy 

layer] candidates of West Bengal. No relaxation is applicable to S.C./S.T./O.B.C. candidates of other States 

as they shall be treated as general candidates. 

REMUNERATION: 

Consolidated monthly remuneration of Rs. 32,000/- (Rupees thirty-two thousand) only for the post of 

Assistant Engineer and Rs. 27,000/- (Rupees twenty-seven thousand) only for the post of Sub-Assistant 

Engineer. 

Conveyance Allowance, Telephone Allowance, Employees’ Provident Fund, Group Gratuity and Group 

Mediclaim facility will be admissible as per rules of this Corporation. 

MODE OF APPLICATION: 

Application will be submitted in online mode only.